ANNUAL EARNINGS MONITORING REPORT

OF THE

BEAUMONT EAST TEXAS DIVISION
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
d/b/a CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS

TO THE

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

FOR THE

Twelve Month Period Ending December 31, 2015

Check one:

This is an original submission [ X ]
This is a revised submission [ ]

Date of submission : March 31, 2016



For The Year Ended December 31, 2015

Line No. Description
1 Operating Revenues
2 Gas Sales Revenues
3 Other Operating Revenues
4 Total Operating Revenues
5 Operating Expenses
6 Gas Purchased
7 Transmission of Gas
8 Division Operations Expenses
9 Division Maintenance Expenses
10 Customer Accounting Expenses
11 Administrative & General Expenses
12 Depreciation Expenses
13 Taxes Other than Income
14 Total Operating Expenses
15 Operating Income
16 Federal Income Tax
17 Total Income before Other Inc & Deductions
18 Rate Base
19 Percent Return on Rate Base

CenterPoint Energy Entex
Beaumont East Texas Division
Earnings Monitoring Report

480-485
487-496

800-813
858
870-881
885-894
901-916
920-932
403-407
408.1

409-410

(1]

(1]

(2]

Year Ended Adjusted Year
12/31/2015 Adjustments Ended 12/31/2015
$ 119,208,278 $ (61,831,161) $ 57,377,117
$ 9,013,842 $ (1,187,577) 7,826,265
$ 128,222,120 $ (63,018,738) $ 65,203,382

$ 40,389,226 $ (40,389,226) $ -

15,769,072 (15,769,072) -
9,777,571 (6,622) 9,770,949
6,950,311 (1,615) 6,948,696
8,830,394 22,945 8,853,339
11,200,538 (482,632) 10,717,906
10,317,805 - 10,317,805
9,443,339 (6,418,640) 3,024,699
$ 112,678,256 $ (63,044,862) $ 49,633,394
$ 15,543,864 $ 26,124 $ 15,569,988
3,911,073 372,884 4,283,957
$ 11,632,791 $ (346,760) $ 11,286,031
$ 156,152,858 $ 156,152,858
7.450% 7.230%

[1] Supporting workpapers for Income Statement items and related adjustments can
be found at 'Workpaper 1 - Income Statement"”
[2] Rate Base workpapers can be found at "Workpaper 2 - Rate Base"



SIGNATURE PAGE
CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX
BEAUMONT EAST TEXAS DIVISION
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS - INTERIM COST RECOVERY AND RATE ADJUSTMENT REPORT

| certify that | am the responsible official Kristie Colvin; that | have examined the foregoing report; that
to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, all statements of fact contained in the said
report are true and the said report is a correct statement of the business and affairs of the above-
named respondent in respect to each and every matter set forth therein during the period from
January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015 inclusive.

I understand until the issuance of a final order or decision by a regulatory authority in a rate case that
is filed after the implementation of a tariff or rate schedule under this section, all amounts collected
under the tariff or rate schedule before the filing of the rate case are subject to refund.

Date Signature Kristie Colvin

Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer

Title
Address: P.O. Box 4567

Houston, TX 77210-4567
Phone: 713-207-5350

Email address: Kristie.Colvin@centerpointenergy.com

Alternative contact regarding this report:

Name: Mary A. Kirk
Title: Director Financial Accounting
Address: P.O. Box 4567

Houston TX 77210-4567
Phone: 713-207-5236
Email address: Mary.Kirk@CenterPointEnergy.com
Phone:

Email address:



