

ANNUAL EARNINGS MONITORING REPORT

OF THE

BEAUMONT EAST TEXAS DIVISION CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. d/b/a CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX AND CENTERPOINT ENERGY TEXAS GAS

TO THE

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

FOR THE

Twelve Month Period Ending December 31, 2015

Check one:

This is an original submission [X] This is a revised submission []

Date of submission: March 31, 2016

CenterPoint Energy Entex Beaumont East Texas Division Earnings Monitoring Report For The Year Ended December 31, 2015

Line No.	Description	FERC		•	<u>Year Ended</u> 12/31/2015	Adjustments	_	djusted Year led 12/31/2015
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</u>						
1	Operating Revenues		[1]					
2	Gas Sales Revenues	480-485	1.1	\$	119,208,278	\$ (61,831,161)	\$	57,377,117
3	Other Operating Revenues	487-496		\$	9,013,842	\$ (1,187,577)	,	7,826,265
4	Total Operating Revenues			\$	128,222,120	\$ (63,018,738)	\$	65,203,382
5	Operating Expenses		[1]					
6	Gas Purchased	800-813		\$	40,389,226	\$ (40,389,226)	\$	-
7	Transmission of Gas	858			15,769,072	(15,769,072)		-
8	Division Operations Expenses	870-881			9,777,571	(6,622)		9,770,949
9	Division Maintenance Expenses	885-894			6,950,311	(1,615)		6,948,696
10	Customer Accounting Expenses	901-916			8,830,394	22,945		8,853,339
11	Administrative & General Expenses	920-932			11,200,538	(482,632)		10,717,906
12	Depreciation Expenses	403-407			10,317,805	-		10,317,805
13	Taxes Other than Income	408.1			9,443,339	(6,418,640)		3,024,699
14	Total Operating Expenses			\$	112,678,256	\$ (63,044,862)	\$	49,633,394
15	Operating Income			\$	15,543,864	\$ 26,124	\$	15,569,988
16	Federal Income Tax	409-410			3,911,073	372,884		4,283,957
17	Total Income before Other Inc & Deduction	ns		\$	11,632,791	\$ (346,760)	\$	11,286,031
18	Rate Base		[2]	\$	156,152,858		\$	156,152,858
19	Percent Return on Rate Base				7.450%			7.230%

^[1] Supporting workpapers for Income Statement items and related adjustments can be found at "Workpaper 1 - Income Statement"[2] Rate Base workpapers can be found at "Workpaper 2 - Rate Base"

SIGNATURE PAGE CENTERPOINT ENERGY ENTEX BEAUMONT EAST TEXAS DIVISION

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS - INTERIM COST RECOVERY AND RATE ADJUSTMENT REPORT

I certify that I am the responsible official Kristie Colvin; that I have examined the foregoing report; that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, all statements of fact contained in the said report are true and the said report is a correct statement of the business and affairs of the abovenamed respondent in respect to each and every matter set forth therein during the period from January 1, 2015 to December 31, 2015 inclusive.

I understand until the issuance of a final order or decision by a regulatory authority in a rate case that is filed after the implementation of a tariff or rate schedule under this section, all amounts collected under the tariff or rate schedule before the filing of the rate case are subject to refund.

Date	Signature	Kristie Colvin				
	Senior Vice President and Title	Chief Accounting Officer				
	Address: P.O. Box Houston,	4567 TX 77210-4567				
	Phone: 713-207-5	5350				
	Email address: Kristie.Col	vin@centerpointenergy.com				
	Alternative contact regard	Alternative contact regarding this report:				

Houston TX 77210-4567

Phone: 713-207-5236

Email address: Mary.Kirk@CenterPointEnergy.com

Director Financial Accounting

Mary A. Kirk

P.O. Box 4567

Phone:

Name:

Address:

Title:

Email address: